
NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
288th Revised Page 1 

CANCELS 287th Revised Page 1 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx) 

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

ACCESS SERVICE  

RATES, RULES AND CHARGES 

Title Page and Pages 1 to 22-45, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of 
the date shown.  Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 7 
contains all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date 
hereof. 

CHECK SHEET  

Number of Number of 
Revision Revision
Except as Except as 

Page Indicated Page Indicated 

Title  4th 22.3 6th 
1 288th* 22.4      7th 
1.1  26th 23 Original
1.2 119th 24 Original
1.2.1  2nd 25      1st 
1.3  11th 26      1st 
1.4  36th 27 Original
1.5  68th 28      1st 
1.5.1  15th 29      1st 
1.6 28th 30      2nd 
1.7  12th 31      1st 
1.7.1  3rd 1-1 Original
1.8  18th 1-2      3rd 
1.9 62nd* 2-1      2nd 
1.10 17th 2-2      2nd 
1.11 26th 2-3      3rd 
1.12 36th 2-4      5th 
1.13 22nd 2-5      3rd 
1.14 15th 2-5.1      1st 
1.15   4th 2-6      1st 
1.16   1st 2-7 Original 
2   4th 2-8 Original 
3   2nd 2-9 Original 
4   3rd 2-10 Original 
5   2nd 2-11 Original 
6   3rd 2-12      1st 
7   4th 2-13 Original 
8   3rd 2-14      6th 
9   1st 2-15      5th 
10   7th 2-15.1      4th 
11   2nd 2-16 Original 
12   1st 2-17      4th 
13   2nd 2-18 Original 
14   1st 2-19 Original 
15   3rd 2-20 Original 
16   5th 2-21 Original 
17   6th 2-22 Original 
18   2nd 2-23 Original 
19   5th 2-24 Original 
20   2nd 2-25 Original 
21   6th 2-26     1st 
22   7th 2-27 Original 
22.1   2nd 2-28 Original 
22.2  44th 2-29 Original

* New or Revised Page
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 

December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

Issuing Officer:  Kristen Shore, Executive Director - Regulatory 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
62nd Revised Page 1.9 

CANCELS 61st Revised Page 1.9 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

ACCESS SERVICE 
CHECK SHEET (Cont’d) 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

Number of Number of 
Revision Revision
Except as Except as 

Page Indicated Page Indicated 
21-1 5th 22-18.1 7th*
21-2 7th 22-18.2 6th*
21-3 6th 22-19 5th
21-3.1 3rd 22-19.1 5th
21-4 4th 22-19.2 3rd
21-4.1 4th 22-20 5th
21-4.2 5th 22-21 3rd
21-5 6th 22-22 4th
21-6 5th 22-23 4th
21-7 6th 22-23.1 3rd
21-8 4th 22-24 1st
21-9 5th 22-25 1st 
21-10 7th 22-26 1st 
21-11 4th 22-27 1st 
21-11.1 4th 22-28 1st 
21-12 5th 22-29 1st 
21-12.1 3rd 22-30 1st 
21-13 6th 22-31 1st 
21-14 9th 22-32 1st 
21-15 5th 22-33 2nd
21-16 5th 22-34 2nd
21-16.1 3rd 22-35 4th
21-17 4th 22-36 2nd 
21-18 3rd 22-37 2nd 
21-19 5th 22-38 4th
21-20 6th 22-39 2nd
21-21 6th 22-40 2nd
21-22 5th 22-41 4th
21-23 5th 22-42 3rd
21-24 6th 22-43 5th
21-25 5th 22-44 5th
21-26 5th 22-44.1 5th*
21-27 6th 22-44.2 7th
21-28 4th 22-44.3 5th
21-29 6th 22-44.4 8th
21-29.1 5th 22-44.5 8th
21-29.2 8th 22-44.6 4th
21-30 8th 22-44.7 3rd
22-1 Original 22-44.8 2nd
22-2 9th* 22-44.9 7th
22-3 8th* 22-44.9.1 6th
22-4 Original 22-44.10 5th
22-5 4th* 22-44.10.1 3rd
22-6 Original 22-44.11 3rd
22-7 5th* 22-44.12 4th
22-8 5th* 22-44.13 2nd 
22-9 3rd 22-44.14 2nd 
22-10 4th 22-44.15 2nd 
22-11 4th* 22-44.16 2nd 
22-12 3rd* 22-44.17 2nd 
22-13 3rd* 22-44.18 2nd 
22-14 2nd* 22-44.19 2nd 
22-15 2nd* 22-44.20 2nd 
22-16 5th 22-44.21 2nd 
22-17 8th* 22-44.22 2nd 
22-17.1 5th* 22-44.23 1st
22-18 3rd 22-44.24 1st



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
9th Revised Page 22-2 

CANCELS 8th Revised Page 22-2 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018  (Zx) 

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

ACCESS SERVICE 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services

22.1 General Description 

(A) This section of the tariff provides the regulations, rates 
and terms and conditions that apply to telecommunications 
services provided by the Telephone Company in the 
Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) in which the 
Telephone Company has received Phase II pricing flexibility 
pursuant to Subpart H of Part 69 of the Commission's Rules.  
MSAs are divided into the categories below: 

(1) Full Service MSAs 

Full Service Relief MSAs are those MSAs which qualified 
for Phase II pricing flexibility for all elements of 
service, i.e., local channels (channel terminations) 
between LEC end offices and customer (end user) 
premises; entrance facilities; dedicated interoffice 
facilities; local channels (channel terminations) 
between an interexchange carrier's point of presence and 
a serving wire center.  The Full Service Relief MSAs are 
set forth in Section 22.2(A), following.  

(2) Limited Service MSAs 

Limited Service Relief MSAs are those MSAs that 
qualified for Phase II pricing flexibility for all 
elements of service except local channels (channel 
terminations) between a LEC end office and a customer 
(end user) premise. The Limited Service Relief MSAs are 
set forth in Section 22.2(B), following. 

(B) The services provided in MSAs pursuant to this section of 
the tariff are set forth in Section 22.3, following.  These 
services are comparable to the SWA Dedicated Transport 
Services in Sections 6.8.1(A), 6.8.1(B), 6.8.1(I).(2)(1) The 
general regulations, service descriptions, and rate 
regulations for the SWA Dedicated Transport Services in 
Section 6.(2)(1) are also applicable to the services specified 
in this section, except as provided below. 

An exception in 22.4(F) applies for term pricing plans. 

(B) Unless otherwise provided for in this section, regulations 
set forth in Sections 1, 2, 5, 13 and 17 are also 
applicable. 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission  
  upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and  

Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions  
associated with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook. 

  (2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed FCC Order No. 17-43, 
released April 28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are 
available at www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
8th Revised Page 22-3 

CANCELS 7th Revised Page 22-3 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

ACCESS SERVICE 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.2 Metropolitan Statistical Areas 

A.  Full Service Relief MSAs are listed below: 

State MSA 

Nevada

B. Limited Service Relief MSAs are listed below: 

State MSA 

Nevada Reno

22.3 Services Available in an MSA 

The following services are available in MSAs with Full and 
Limited Service Relief: 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission  
  upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and  

Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions  
associated with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook. 

(2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed FCC Order No. 17-43, released 
April 28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available 
at www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.  

Special Access 
(2) 

(2)

(2)

(2)

(2)

(1) 

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

Switched Access/Dedicated Transport
Voice Grade 
DS1 
DS3 
SS7 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
4th Revised Page 22-5 

CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-5 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

ACCESS SERVICE 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.4  Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

(B) Figure 2 illustrates services provided within an MSA located 
in a Limited Service Relief Area. The rates and charges for 
all associated rate elements for services in a Limited 
Service Relief Area are contained in Section 22.5,(2)(1) of 
this Tariff. 

Limited Service Relief Area 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission  
  upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and  

Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions  
associated with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook. 

(2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC  Order No. 17-
43, released April 28, 2007. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services 
are available at www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

IO Circuit or Direct-

Trunked Transport 

Limited Service Relief 

Area Pricing 
End User  

Location 

Local Channel 
(Channel Term) 

Price Cap 
Pricing 

Serving 
Wire Center 

or End 
Office 

Serving 

Wire Center Local Channel 
(Channel Term or 

Entrance 
Facility) 

Limited Service 
Relief Area 
Pricing 

IXC POP 

Location 

Figure 2 

Other 

Limited Service 

Relief Area Pricing

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
5th Revised Page 22-7 

CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-7 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

ACCESS SERVICE 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.4 Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 

(D) Figure 4 illustrates a service provided from two MSAs with one 
MSA located in a Full Service Relief Area and one MSA located 
in a Non-Relief Area. The rates and charges for local channels 
and optional features located in the Full Service Relief Area 
are obtained as stated in 22.4(A) preceding. 

Interoffice channels between a Full Service Relief Area and a 
Non-Relief Area are rated the same as that of an interoffice 
channel in a Non-Relief Area.  

Rates and charges for local channels, interoffice channels and 
optional features in a Non-Relief Area are obtained in Sections 
6.8.1(A), 6.8.1(B), 6.8.1(I) (2)(1) of this Tariff. 

Full Service Relief Area Non-Relief Area 

IO Circuit 
Non-Relief Area Pricing

     IXC POP End User 
     Location Location 

Serving Serving 

Local Channel Wire Center Wire Center Local Channel 

(Channel Term (Channel Term) 

or Entrance  Non-Relief 

Facility)  Area Pricing 

Full Service 

Relief Area  

Pricing 

Optional Features 

Full Service Relief Optional Features   

Area Pricing Non-Relief Area Pricing   

MSA Boundary 

Figure 4 
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission upon use of the 

forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and Order No. 07-180, released October 
12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated with de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
5th Revised Page 22-8 

CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-8 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

ACCESS SERVICE 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.4  Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

(E) Figure 5 illustrates service provided from two MSAs with one MSA 
located in a Limited Service Relief Area and one MSA located in a 
Non-Relief Area.  The rates and charges for local channels and 
optional features located in the Limited Service Relief Area are 
obtained as stated in 22.4(B) preceding. 

Interoffice channels between a Limited Service Relief Area and a 
Non-Relief Area are rated the same as that of an interoffice 
channel in a Non-Relief Area. 

Rates and charges for local channels, interoffice channels and 
optional features in a Non-Relief Area are obtained in Sections 
6.8.1(A), 6.8.1(B), 6.8.1(I)(2)(1) of this Tariff. 

Limited Service Relief Area Non-Relief Area 

IO Circuit 
Non-Relief Area Pricing

    IXC POP  End User 
    Location Location 

Serving Serving 

  Wire Center   Wire Center 

Local Channel Local Channel 

(Channel Term  (Channel Term) 

or Entrance  Non-Relief 

Facility)  Area Pricing 

Limited Service 

Relief Area 

Pricing 

Optional Features 

Limited Service Relief Optional Features   

Area Pricing Non-Relief Area Pricing   

MSA Boundary 
Figure 5 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission   upon use of the 
forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and Order No. 07-180, released October 
12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated with de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

 (D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
4th Revised Page 22-11 

CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-11 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service  

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 22-12 

CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-12 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 22-13 

CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-13 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
2nd Revised Page 22-14 

CANCELS 1st Revised Page 22-14 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
2nd Revised Page 22-15 

CANCELS 1st Revised Page 22-15 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
8th Revised Page 22-17 

CANCELS 7th Revised Page 22-17 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
5th Revised Page 22-17.1 

CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-17.1 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
7th Revised Page 22-18.1 

CANCELS 6th Revised Page 22-18.1 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
6th Revised Page 22-18.2 

CANCELS 5th Revised Page 22-18.2 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22.Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

22.5.2   Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of December 
8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
5th Revised Page 22-44.1 

CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-44.1 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308)  

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018 (Zx)

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

(1) 

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April 
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at 
www.att.com/guidebook. 

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of 
December 8, 2018.  The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017. 

(D) 

(D) 




